Legistar #120637

DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: December 5, 2012 (COW) (B of T) Date: December 20, 2012
TITLE: 2012B Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program

Change Order No. #2 and Final
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer pat
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
quantities in the field. This change order will reduce the contract amount by $47,514.57 resulting in a
final contract amount of $177,475.93.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $47,514.57 DECREASE
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $177,475.93

PW Proj: M-12B-02

P.O.#: 069974

HTE: 1101

Account No.: 7101.809500

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar #120637

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Date: December 4, 2012
Subject: 2012B Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 and Final for FY 2012B Driveway Apron, Curb and
Sidewalk Restoration Program. This change order decreases the contract to final quantities for the
project.

Program Contract Total Change Order 3 | Total Budget

Curb $49,997.61 (88,357.00) | $41,640.61 | $50,000.00
Trip Hazard $74,997.68 (81,617.50) | $73,380.18 | $75,000.00
50/50 Program $29,998.76 (826,333.88) | $3,664.88 | $30,000.00
Utility Restoration $69,996.45 (811,206.19) | $58,789.76 | $70,000.00

This change order will be presented at the December 11" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
December 20" meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 and
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Kings Point General Cement regarding
the FY 2012B Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $47,514.57

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would (extend/shorten)
the time period in which the contract is to be completed by days;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution
Page 2

Adopted this day of

pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

, 2012,

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of

, 2012,

Peter Breen
Acting Village President
ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY2012 Driveway Apron and Sidewalk Restoration PROJECT NO.: M-12B-02
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 (Final)
CONTRACTOR: Kings Point General Cement DATE: 11/20/2012

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balance of quantities based on final field measurements. Extra work for

repair of an unmarked water service stub that was hit.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $167,962.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $57,028.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) 3] $224,990.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] -$47,514.57
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $177,475.93
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4)) $9,513.43

TIME EXTENSION : N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $223,981.99

Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
Approved By:
ntractor Date  (<$10Kor25%) Village Manager Date
/2
M A W /f// - Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  ($10Kor25%)  Peter Breen Date
Acting Village President
@/ / ?// )//@ Attest:
Director of Public Wefrks " Date Village Clerk Date
Asst. Dired&:jof Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENO002 (6/99)



(66/9) ZOONT

Z Jo g abed

(26'vLS'LY) $ TVLOL
(000002 ¢ (0o0oL) [o00 0002 1408 |o0L ONINYVYM 319v1.03130|00800vCY
00'GE6 $ 00°'SS 00'¥SS 00'/1L$ 1408 [66¥ Y001 'SONINYVYM 319v10313a|00800v2y
(0o00s't) $| (ooost) [000 000L$ aADS |0G) SS3IDIV dW3L HO4 99V 0060000Z
(00'008'L) ¢ (00°0%) 000 00'sv$ aADS |ob 0L 1AVd AVM3IAINA 119{ 8€5¥000Z
(02°161) $ (01°2) 0626|0028 dADS |009 6 LAVd AVM3IAINQ 119]| 0097000Z

- $ 000 00°'L 00'000°L$ WNS1 (L NOILDOTILOHd ANV TOHNINOD DI44v¥1]002L0L0L
(00009'27)  $| (00002 000 00€L$ 1004 |00z ¥2'991 93290 9N0D]00050909
(gzeoe'ce) $1| (059/22) losess 050L$ 1004 |0s0¢ Z1'99.1 9820 9N0D|008£0909
0Z¥L9 ¢ 0cvl9 |oZv9Liz |00°LS 1408 |05592 IVAOWIY M1VMIAIS|009000%Y
(og62v'2) $| (059/v'2) logell 00°€$ 1004 |0seE W3 ¥31LNS 99ND GNO0D|00S000vY
(09609'%) $| (026.6) Joe6lL 00'8$ aADS |ss€ElL W3¥ LNIJWIAV 3AIHA{002000v1
82'880'C $ 0cvL9  |oZvoLiz |ov'ES 1408 [0s592 1dS MIVM3AIS LIHONOD 0d|00500¥2Y
(000622 ¢ (00'06) |oo0 00'LE$ aADS |06 dS 8 1Ad AVM3AINA 20d|00800€2Y
(oozcee'y) ¢$1 (ovvrL) |09'08F 00°0€$ aADS |se9 dS 9 IAd AVM3AINA 22d[oL200€ey

- $ 000 00°0Ey G203 aADS 0P 1dS V1 10 ©NiIa33s[02600052

- $ 000 00°0€¥ 05°0% axAos |osr ¥ 110Sd0OL d%84|SL9L0LLT

- $ 000 00011 00'1$ axos (ot NOILYAYOX3 H1¥v3[00L00202

NVOO HOTAd NVNO

INNOWV | IDNTITAAIA| AASIATA LINN LINN | INTIIND WAL ON

T10Z/0T/T1 [eur pue 7 0D UOI}B.I0)SNY Y[emapiS pue uoady Aemdsn Z10ZAA




